501896135 04/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xiao Jun MA	09/27/2011
Jun LI	10/27/2011
Junbiao ZHANG	09/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Licensing
Street Address:	1 rue Jeanne d'Arc
City:	Issy les Moulineaux
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13320940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)734-6888 Phone: 609-734-6828

Email: davida.fornarotto@technicolor.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Shedd, Patent Operations THOMS

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5312

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA090029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine A. Cooper

Total Attachments: 2

source=PA090029ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PA090029ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028085 FRAME: 0795 CH \$40.00 133

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

inve			ventor (if only one inventor is na PARATUS FOR DISTRIBU			joint inventors (if plural inventors ENT	are named below) of the
des	cabed in an Ap	plication for Patent filed on	May 11, 2010	under Seri	al No. PCT/EP1	0/056477 and described	in the file associated with
	cket					ne Cocket Number listed above,	executed by me on even
	with my execu	ation of this Assignment/Ag	preement.				
cou and	ntry of France,	its successors, and assign	is my entire right, title and intere	est, for all count rations, reissues	ries in and to said and extensions th	ation duly organized and existing inventions, and all the rights and ereof.	privileges under any
and	do all acts whi	ich may be necessary, der	sirable or convenient for securing	g and maintaini	ng patents or othe	rs, take all rightful daths, make a r forms of protection for said inv	entions in any and all
cou	ntries and for v lagree th poration and et	esting title thereto in said of lat I will communicate to the lis expense will testify in	corporation, its successors, assignated corporation or its represent any least proceedings, and gen	ins or nominees latives any fact: lerally do every	i. I known to me res thing possible to a	specting said inventions and whi id said corporation, its successor	en requested by said
in it inve	I authorize is or their own entions filed by vention which i	e and empower said corpo name, or in myour name it or them, the benefit of th may henceforth be substitu- misent that a corp of this.	 in any and all countries and e right of priority provided by the ded for it, and to invoke and clair essionment shall be deemed at h 	r nominees, to r to invoke and r international Cr n such right of p ull legal and for	nake application for claim for any appli priverilion for the P wiority without furth mal equivalent of a	or patent or other form of protectication for patent or other form rotection of industrial Property, a ser written or oral authorization from a salignment, consent to file or	of protection for said s amended, or by eny im me tike document which
กล	e ha coordood in	s and equated for any curre	see and more naticularly in mor	to tion and to to	the said cornoralis	on or its successors, assigns or only provided by the internation	nominees to apply for
Þæ	lection of Indus	strial Property, as amended it with Thomson Licensing	 or by any convention which ma 	sy hencelorti be i representative	substituted for it. s, and nominees,	that to the best of my knowled	
		Beijn	*#	Date	Sal	nt 27. 2011	
	Signed at			Core			
	Inventor (1)	Xiao Jun MA			Xian	. WA	
		(Type or Print)		:	(Signature in F	uti. No initials.)	
		Post Office Address	8F, Building A TECHNOL District,100192 BEIJING		NE CENTER, 8	Xue Qing Road, Hai Dian	***************************************
	isi Witness	WANG	HAN		WAr	uli. No initials.)	w *
	15. 7(10.222	(Type or Printi)		*****	(Signature in F	ull. No initials.)	
	2nd/Vitness	SONG YE)		<u>Sol</u>	ut. No initials.)	
		(Type or Print)			(Signature in F	ull. No initials.)	
	Signed at	***************************************		Date			
	Inventor (2)	Jun Li					
		(Type or Print)			(Signature in F	ull. No Initals.)	
		Post Office Address	9 Jefferson Road - NJ 08	S12 CRANB	URY - USA		
	ist Winess	***************************************	(ZER		(Cianatana la C	uli, No initials.)	
		(Type or Print)			(althum in)	ser, tas automosts	
	2ndVitness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in f	fuli: No initials.)	
	Signed at	Beijn	iq	Date	Ç	Zept 27. 2011	
		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u> </u>			- 2	
	Inventor (3)	Junblao ZHA (Type or Print)	NG		(Signature in I	full No Initials.)	
	diam'i saka	Post Office Address	8F, Building A TECHNOL District,100192 BEIJING			Xue Qing Road, Hai Dian	
		1.10012			IAIA N	1 Am 1-1 SIAN !	
	1st Witness	(Type or Print)	<u>ITAN</u>	Olivana Olivana	(Signature in I	US MAN (III) No Initials.)	
	n	SONG	Ye			G Ye	ļ
	2ndWitness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in I	Full. No initials.)	
			After this Assignn	nent has been n	ecorded please RE	TURN to: Patent Operations THOMSON Licensis PO Box 5312	ng LLC

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	nbed in an Ap ket	plication for Patent filed on	May 11, 2010	under Sensi No	PCT/EP10/056477	and described in the file associated	j wi
O.	FAC	***************************************		ng date and senal n	umber or by the Docket Nu	mber listed above, executed by me on a	846
te		ution of this Assignment/Ag ble consideration received		r to Thomson Uceo:	sino, a comoration duiv om	anized and existing under the laws of the	365
ur d	try of France, all Letters Pat	its successors, and assign ant that may be granted the	is my entire right, title and intere arefor, and any divisions, continua-	ist, for all countries i ations, reissues and	n and to said inventions, as extensions thereof.	nd all the rights and privileges under ar	ny
d.	to all acts wh	ich may be necessary, des	irable or convenient for securing	g and maintaining p		htful beths, make all rightful decieration dection for said inventions in any and a	
	lagree ti	nat I will communicate to s		atives any facts kno		inventions and when requested by sa	
	sentativas or	nominees, to obtain or enfo	proper protection for said in	ventions in any and	all countries.	ration, its successors, assigns and leg	
	or their own	name, or in mylour name	in any and all countries and	to invoke and claim	for any application for pa	her form of protection for said invention tent or other form of protection for sa	id
	ention which a	may henceforth be substitut	ed for it, and to invoke and claim	such right of priorit	y without further written or o		•
	be required in	n any country for any purpo	se and more particularly in proc	f of the right of the s	said corporation or its succ	nt, consent to like or like document who essors, assigns or nominees to apply f	QΓ
mi mi	ection of Indus	strial Property, as amended	, or by any convention which may	y henceforth be subs	stituted for it.	by the International Convention for ti	
ien	l covenar est herein con	nt with Thomson Licensing oveyed by me are free and o	, its successors, assigns, legal dear of any encumbrance, and th	representatives, an lat I have full right to	d nominees, that to the bi convey the same as hereir	est of my knowledge the right, title ar i expressed.	iđ

***************************************	Signed at		i ä	Date			
-	Inventor (1)	Winn how 986					
-	montaine (1)	Xiso Jun MA (Type or Print)	*****		Signature in Full. No initials	<u>}</u>	
					•		
		Post Office Address	8F, Building A TECHNOLO District, 100192 BEIJING -	ogy fortune (- China	CENTER, 8 Xue Qing F	Road, Hai Dian	
-	1st Witness	•					
	iot viillioos	(Type or Print)			Signature in Full, No initials	:}	
	2ndWitness		P				
1		(Type or Print)			Signature in Full No initials	3.)	
	Signed at	North Brun	swick NT	Date	0/27/201		
-		•		and named	3		
	Inventor (2)	Jun LI (Type or Print)	***************************************	····· ,	Signature in Full No initials	narraman salas -	
		C) Abacta Land		O'CONTRACTOR OF S	ngsaure in roii. No siilais	(·)	1.3
		Post Office Address	9 Jefferson Road - NJ 08	512 CRANBURY	<u>- UŞA </u>		
1	1st Witness	KIR.	AN NAGARAT	(A	Mer		V _{er} zi
1		(Type or Print)	, AND	•	Signature in Full. (No initials	Sommer .	ji.
	2ndWitness	<i>!!AR</i> s	CO GRUTESE	<u>e</u>	MANIN	NODS/COCKSON/*	X
	***********	() ype or Pnnt)		<u>%</u>	Signature in F6ll. No initials	()	7.9
-	Signed at			Date			
-	1			SEXT COLUMN	***************************************		
	Inventor (3)	Junbiao ZHAP (Type or Print)	16		Signature in Full No initials		
***************************************		Post Office Address	8F, Building A TECHNOLO District, 100192 BEIJING -		CENTER, 8 Xue Qing F	Road, Hal Dian	
-		•	winds 100 105 Self-	- on 2003/P5			
	1st Witness	(Type or Print)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		Signature in Full. No initials		
		,		,,	- Grand and sales and resident	···	
***************************************	Smothlitzan-						
**************************************	2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	~		Signature in Full. No initials	1.)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations
THOMSON Licensing LLC
PO Box 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007